PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4179383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIANNI ROSAS-MAXEMIN	12/08/2016
FRANCISCO B. SANDOVAL III	12/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIED PARKER, INC.
Street Address:	300 BRYANT STREET
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15366953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com
Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVE. #700
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55488.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EFFEI DAH
SIGNATURE:	/Effei Dah/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=55488_4_Assignment_12916#page1.tif source=55488_4_Assignment_12916#page2.tif

PATENT 504139539 REEL: 040703 FRAME: 0478

PATENT

Docket No.: 55488.4 Customer No.: 000027683

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Gianni ROSAS-MAXEMIN of Palo Alto, California, U.S.A
 Alston STRICKLAND of Palo Alto, California, U.S.A
 Francisco B. SANDOVAL of Palo Alto, California, U.S.A

have invented certain improvements in a

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF OPERATION THEREOF

and executed a United States patent application filed on <u>December 1, 2016</u>, and assigned application Serial No. <u>15/366,953</u>.

WHEREAS, we authorize the attorney of record to update this document to include Patent Office information as deemed necessary (i.e., filing date, serial number, etc.);

WHEREAS, PIED PARKER, INC., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 300 Bryant Street, Palo Alto, California 94301 (PIED PARKER, INC.), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW. THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, transfer to PIED PARKER, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to PIED PARKER, INC., its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that PIED PARKER, INC, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by PIED PARKER, INC..

PATENT

Docket No.: 55488.4 Customer No.: 000027683

(1)	DocuSigned by:		
	Granne Josas-Maximin	12/08/16	
Signed By:	7DA13077E1D4460	WARRING WARRANCE WARR	
	Gianni ROSAS-MAXEMIN	Date	
(2)			
<i>6</i> 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			
Signed By:			
	Alston STRICKLAND	Date	
(3)	,DocuSigned by:		
(-)	Francisco Sandoval		
Claus & Den	transisco Dandoval	12/8/2016	
Signed By:	102200004610400		
	Francisco B. SANDOVAL III	Date	

16049664_1